

## Government of Jammu & Kashmir

J&KEconomic Reconstruction Agency (ERA)
Project Management Unit (ERA/JTFRP)





Subject:- Assigning the charge of Project Manager, JKPCC works JTFRP

Office Order: 163 JKERA of 2021

Dated: 03 /06/2021

In the interest of administration and effective coordination/supervision of JKPCC works, It is hereby ordered that Shri Syed Zahoor Hussain, Project Manager (Hyd) Kashmir shall hold the charge of Project Manager (JKPCC) works in Kashmir region under Force Account in addition to his own duties till further orders, relieving Shri Abdul Wahid, Project Manager (T) ERA Kashmir of the additional charge of the post.

This arrangement is purely on temporary basis till the deputation of a full time officer to JTFRP.

By order

(Tasawuf Amin) KAS
Administrative Officer
J&K ERA/JTFRP

No:- ERA/CEO/4/1 /Adm/3050 -59

Dated:-₩/06/2021

Copy to the:

1) Managing Director JKPCC J&K for favour of kind information

2) Director (P&C) JTFRP for information.

- 3) Director Technical JTFRP for information.4) Director Kashmir J&K ERA for information.
- 5) Director Finance J&K ERA for information
- 6) General Manager JKPCC for information.

7) PM(T) ERA Kashmir for information.

8) Syed Zahoor Hussain PM (Hyd) for information and compliance.

9) Network Administrator for information

10) System Manager for PIU ERA Kashmir for digitization and